SURFACE MOUNT MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL
Page 1 of 3
TCXO
Page 1 of 3
SERIES H130B
RUBYQUAR TZ,  LLC    18205  B i scayne  B l vd  Su i t e  2217    Aven tu ra ,  F lo r i da  33160    U .S .A .
Tel: 305-406-0211   toll free 1-855-oscillator    Fax: 305-647-2169    sales@rubyquartz.com    www.rubyquartz.com
 FEATURES

RUBYQUAR TZ,  LLC    18205  B i scayne  B l vd  Su i t e  2217    Aven tu ra ,  F lo r i da  33160    U .S .A .
Tel: 305-406-0211   toll free 1-855-oscillator    Fax: 305-647-2169    sales@rubyquartz.com    www.rubyquartz.com
 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE - FREQUENCY - LOAD CAPACITANCE - MODE -
TOLERANCE/STABLITY
(PPM/PPM)
H130B - IN MHz -
8 TO 32 pF FOR PARALLEL
S FOR SERIES
-
Blank FOR < 45.000 MHz
F FOR ≥ 45.000 MHz
3OT THIRD OVERTONE
-
Blank FOR MAXIMUM
PPMPPM
Example: 1020, 2050
-
EXTENDED
TEMPERATURE
-
TAPE &
REEL
-
Blank FOR STANDARD
EXT FOR EXTENDED
- TR
EXAMPLE: H130B-24.000-18-TR
Surface Mount Microprocessor Crystal, H130B package, 24.000 MHz, Fundamental mode, 18 pF load, ±50 ppm
Tolerance, ±50 ppm Stability, from -20°C to +70°C, Tape and reel packaging
 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
 CARRIER TAPE DIMENSIONS
NOTE: REFER TO EIA-481 FOR NON-SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS
 PACKAGING
180 mm REEL DIAMETER
12 mm TAPE WIDTH, 8 mm PITCH
QUANTITY: 1000 PIECES PER REEL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH EIA-481
5.0 ± 0.2
.197 ± .008
4 3
21
3
.2
 ±
 0
.2
.1
2
6
 ±
 .
0
0
8
MARKING
    AREA
1
.0
 M
A
X
.0
4
0
 M
A
X
LAND PATTERN
3.8
.150